SULLIVAN & CROMWELL LLP

¢

Robert A. Sacks (Cal. Bar No. 150146)
Adam 8. Paris (Cal. Bar No. 190693)
Edward E. Johnson (Cal. Bar No. 241065)
SULLIVAN & CROMWELL LLP

1888 Century Park East

Los Angeles, California 90067-1725
(310) 712-6600

(310) 712-8800 facsimile @

Attorneys for Plaintiff C. ITOH MID E,E »ﬁ- f
EAST E.C. (Bahrain), through the real
party in interest, NATIONAL UNI

8
FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, OF <7 200/

PITTSBURGH, PA.

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

WEST DISTRICT

C. ITOH MIDDLE EAST E.C. (Bahrain)
through the real party in interest, NATIONAL
UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

OF PITTSBURGH, PA,

Plaintiff,

V.

INTERNET CORPORATION FOR
ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS,
INTERNET ASSIGNED NUMBERS
AUTHORITY, the PEOPLE’S
REPUBLIC OF THE CONGO, and THE
CONGOLESE REDEMPTION FUND,

Defendants.

vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv

Case No. SC090220

The Hon. John L. Segal

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH
PREJUDICE; [PROPOSED] ORDER

Dept.:

Action Filed:

Trial Date:

M
June 28, 2006
August 27, 2007

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL; {PROPOSED] ORDER




(%)

Lol 2L B~ S U, S S 9}

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED by the parties, through their

counsel, that the above-entitled action be and hereby is dismissed with prejudice and without

costs pursuant to Cal. Civ. Proc. Code § 581(b)(2). Each party will bear its own attorneys’ fees

and costs.
IT IS SO STIPULATED.

Dated: February2-t, 2007

Of Counsel:

Mark F. Rosenberg

Jacob F.M. Oslick

SULLIVAN & CROMWELL LLP
125 Broad Street

New York, New York 10004-2498
(212) 558-4000

(212) 558-3588 facsimile

Dated: February'/i_\, 2007

Respectfully submitted,

Vet [

Robert A, Sacks (Cal. Bar No. 136146)
Adam 8. Paris (Cal. Bar No. 190693)
Edward E. Johnson (Cal. Bar No. 241065)
SULLIVAN & CROMWELL LLP

1888 Century Park East

Los Angeles, California 90067-1725
(310) 712-6600

(310) 712-8800 facsimile

Attorneys for Plaintiff C. ITOH MIDDLE
EAST E.C. (Bahrain), through the real party
in interest, NATIONAL UNION FIRE
INSURANCE COMPANY OF
PITTSBURGH, PA.

Ml 3./, l/éc»/%i/

effrey K. LéVee (Cal. Bar Np. 125863)
antha SUEisner (Cal. Bay No. 230344)

JONES DAY
555 South Flower Street
Fiftieth Floor
Los Angeles, California 90071-2300
(213) 489-3939
(213) 243-2539 facsimile

Attorneys for Defendants INTERNET
CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED NAMES
AND NUMBERS and erroneously named
INTERNET ASSIGNED NUMBERS
AUTHORITY

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL; [PROPOSED] ORDER




1 [PROPOSED] ORDER

2 Pursuant to stipulation, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:
3 The above-entitled action is dismissed with prejudice and without costs. Each

4 | party is to bear its own attorneys’ fees and costs.

6 | Dated: FEp 28 20672007
7

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

SULLIVAN & Crowwite LLP STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL; [PROPOSED] ORDER




A - VS N O]

o e 0

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

SULLIVAN & CROMWELL LLP

PROOF OF SERVICE

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the

I served the below listed document(s) described as:

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE;
[PROPOSED] ORDER

document(s) enclosed in sealed envelopes addressed as follows:

Via Facsimile & U.S. Mail

Jeffrey A. LeVee

Samantha S. Eisner

JONES DAY

555 South Flower Street, Fiftieth Floor
Los Angeles, California 90071-2300

Via Mail

The People’s Republic of the Congo

Regie National Des Travaux Publics et de la Construction
B.P. 2073

Brazzaville

Republique Populaire du Congo

The Congolese Redemption Fund

Regie National Des Travaux Publics et de la Construction
B.P. 2073

Brazzaville

Republique Populaire du Congo

age of eighteen years and am not a party to this action. My business address is Sullivan &

Cromwell LLP, 1888 Century Park East, Suite 2100, Los Angeles, California 90067-1725.

on February 21, 2007, on all other parties in this action by placing a true copy of the above

For copies sent by Facsimile, I delivered a true copy of the above documents to

the Sullivan & Cromwell LLP personnel responsible for facsimile service, to the persons listed at
the facsimile numbers listed above. I am familiar with the office practice of Sullivan &

Cromwell LLP, which practice is that when documents are deposited with the Sullivan &

PROOF OF SERVICE




O 0 93 N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

SULLIVAN & Cromwiiz LLP

H

Cromwell LLP pe?sonnel responsible for facsimile service, such documents are transmitted via
facsimile that same day in the course of business.

For copies served by United States Mail, I placed each such envelope with
postage thereon fully prepared for the deposit in the United States mail in accordance with the
office practice of Sullivan & Cromwell LLP, which practice is that when correspondence is
deposited with the Sullivan & Cromwell LLP personnel responsible for delivering
correspondence to the United States Postal Service, such correspondence is delivered to the
United States Postal Service that same day in the course of business.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on February 21, 2007 at Los Angeles, California.

VAR i

Roberta Striplin  {

PROOF OF SERVICE



