CONFORMED

Robert A. Sacks (Cal. Bar No. 150146) Adam S. Paris (Cal. Bar No. 190693) Edward E. Johnson (Cal. Bar No. 241065) SULLIVAN & CROMWELL LLP 3 1888 Century Park East Los Angeles, California 90067-1725 4 (310) 712-6600 (310) 712-8800 facsimile Attorneys for Plaintiff C. ITOH MIDDLE

(Bahrain), through the real 5 6 party in interest, NATIONAL UNIONAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF PITTSBURGH, PA. 8 9 SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 10 COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 11 WEST DISTRICT 12 13 C. ITOH MIDDLE EAST E.C. (Bahrain) Case No. SC090220 14 through the real party in interest, NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY The Hon. John L. Segal 15 OF PITTSBURGH, PA. STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH 16 Plaintiff, PREJUDICE; [PROPOSED] ORDER 17 Dept.: M 18 Action Filed: June 28, 2006 INTERNET CORPORATION FOR Trial Date: August 27, 2007 19 ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS, INTERNET ASSIGNED NUMBERS 20 AUTHORITY, the PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF THE CONGO, and THE 21 CONGOLESE REDEMPTION FUND. 22 Defendants. 23 24 25 26 27 28

1	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED by the parties, through their	
2	counsel, that the above-entitled action be and hereby is dismissed with prejudice and without	
3	costs pursuant to Cal. Civ. Proc. Code § 581(b)(2). Each party will bear its own attorneys' fees	
4	and costs.	•
5	IT IS SO STIPULATED.	
6	Dated: February <u>21</u> , 2007	Respectfully submitted,
7		
8		Robert A. Sacks (Cal. Bar No. 130146)
9		Adam S. Paris (Cal. Bar No. 190693) Edward E. Johnson (Cal. Bar No. 241065)
10	Of Counsel: Mark F. Rosenberg	SULLIVAN & CROMWELL LLP 1888 Century Park East
11	Jacob F.M. Oslick SULLIVAN & CROMWELL LLP	Los Angeles, California 90067-1725 (310) 712-6600
12	125 Broad Street New York, New York 10004-2498	(310) 712-8800 facsimile
13	(212) 558-4000 (212) 558-3588 facsimile	Attorneys for Plaintiff C. ITOH MIDDLE EAST E.C. (Bahrain), through the real party
14	(212) 556 5566 Idesimile	in interest, NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF
15		PITTSBURGH, PA.
16		
17	Dated: February 1, 2007	John A. 1. 1/11/554
18		Leftrey A. LeVee (Cal. Bar No. 125863) Samantha S. Eisner (Cal. Bar No. 230344)
19		JONES DAY 555 South Flower Street
20		Fiftieth Floor Los Angeles, California 90071-2300
21	-	(213) 489-3939 (213) 243-2539 facsimile
22		Attorneys for Defendants INTERNET
23		CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS and erroneously named
24		INTERNET ASSIGNED NUMBERS AUTHORITY
25		-
26		
27		
28		

[PROPOSED] ORDER

Pursuant to stipulation, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

The above-entitled action is dismissed with prejudice and without costs. Each party is to bear its own attorneys' fees and costs.

Dated: **FEB 23** 2007²⁰⁰⁷

The Honorable John L. Seval
JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT

Cromwell LLP personnel responsible for facsimile service, such documents are transmitted via facsimile that same day in the course of business. For copies served by United States Mail, I placed each such envelope with postage thereon fully prepared for the deposit in the United States mail in accordance with the office practice of Sullivan & Cromwell LLP, which practice is that when correspondence is deposited with the Sullivan & Cromwell LLP personnel responsible for delivering correspondence to the United States Postal Service, such correspondence is delivered to the United States Postal Service that same day in the course of business. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on February 21, 2007 at Los Angeles, California. Mobile to Striplin
Roberta Striplin